BALANCED ARTICULATED ARMS
VERTICAL TELESCOPIC ARMS
2 0 0 9  A r m s  a n d  A c c e s s o r i e s  C a t a l o g u e
2  0  0  9    A  r  m  s    a  n  d    A  c  c  e  s  s  o  r  i  e  s    C  a  t  a  l  o  g  u  e
We l come  to
Re l ea se  0 . 01
2 0  0  9    A  r  m s    a  n  d    A  c  c  e  s  s  o  r  i  e  s    C  a  t  a  l  o  g  u  e
 manufactures of a line of technical

Boom L-2000 Arm L-2000
32
HOW TO ORDER AN ARTICULATED ARM
Modification
3 	 = 	30X30 Vertical rod
4 	 = 	40X40 Vertical rod
5 	 = 	50X50 Vertical rod
6 	 =	 60X60 Vertical rod
1 	 = 	1 Cylinder
2 	 = 	2 Cylinders
02 	= 	200N Gas spring
03 	= 	300N Gas spring
04 	= 	400N Gas spring
06 	= 	600N Gas spring
07 	= 	1200N Gas spring
08 	= 	1900N Gas spring
09 	= 	2500N Gas spring
10 	= 	1000N Gas spring
11 	= 	Ø32 Cylinder
12 	= 	Ø50 Cylinder
13 	= 	Ø63 Cylinder
14 	= 	Ø80 Cylinder
15 	= 	Ø100 Cylinder
1 	 = 	Arm Length 1
2 	 = 	Arm Length 2
3 	 = 	Arm Length 3
1 	 = 	Boom Length 1
2 	 = 	Boom Length 2
3 	 = 	Boom Length 3
G 	 = 	Gas spring
P 	 = 	Pneumatic
B 	 = 	Workbench Fastener
P	 = 	Floor Fastener
F 	 = 	Wall Fastener
V 	 = 	Track Fastener
0 	 = 	SIZE 0
1 	 = 	SIZE 1
2 	 = 	SIZE 2
3 	 = 	SIZE 3
5 	 = 	SIZE 5
S 	 = 	Left Version
D 	 =	  Right Version
S 0 B G 1 1 0 000 0 00
Vertical Rod
Size
Quantity of Pistons
Balancing Capacity
Arm Element Length
Boom Element Length
Type of balancing
Type of Arm Fastener
Type of Arm
Version
ARTICULATED ARM WRISTS
332  0  0  9    A  r  m  s    a  n  d    A  c  c  e  s  s  o  r  i  e  s    C  a  t  a  l  o  g  u  e
  articulated arms can be supplemented with a number of different accessories in order to satisfy the
majority of needs in the assembly field.
The accessories we offer have been designed and created in line with principal safety regulations and adhere to
 standards 89/392.
There is an increasing need to diversify the way in which a tool must carry out screw driving on different axes,
and this requires different types of release mechanisms (see drawing) that are subdivided in:
•	 Release on the “Z” axis
•	 Release on the “X” axis
•	 Release on the “Y” axis
N.B. For the reaction torque, the work axis or parallel axis must always be secured.
In order to choose the correct accessory for the proper need, the following must be carefully evaluated:
•	 Tool’s maximum torque
•	 Locking torque
•	 Type of electric or pneumatic tool; straight or angled
•	 Locking precision %
•	 Direction of screw driving axis; Horizontal, Vertical, or both
•	 Any encumbrance
GENERAL INFORMATION

A25000000 1000 3 - 5 50x50 6.40 1200 mm 2
A26000000 2000 5 60x60 8.00 1200 mm 2
HOW TO ORDER A VERTICAL ROD
Modification
Rod Length in mm
3 	= Vertical rod  30X30
4 	= Vertical rod  40X40
5 	= Vertical rod  50X50
6 	= Vertical rod  60X60
1 	= 1 Single interface
2	 = 2 Double interfaces
Vertical rod
ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORIES
ENCODER SUPPORT BRACKET
46
The encoder support brackets have been designed to sustain an absolute
encoder with a front screw fastening CANopen interface (see Fig.1).
This type of solution is adapted when it is necessary to index the movement
of the articulated arm’s mobile elements. The axes that have been drawn up
for assembly are:
- 2 (two) vertical rotation axes
- 1 (one) horizontal rotation axis
- 1 (one) vertical rotation axis brake
MODELS
ARM ACCESSORY AVAILABLE
PRESET AXIS ROTATION
Size
E11000000 * 1 Vertical
E12000000 1 Horizontal
E13000000 Brake Vertical
E21000000 * 2 Vertical
E22000000 2 Horizontal
E23000000 Brake Vertical
E31000000 * 3 Vertical
E32000000 3 Horizontal
E33000000 Brake Vertical
E51000000 * 5 Vertical
E52000000 5 Horizontal
E53000000 Brake Vertical
Performance
* This model includes a Kit with two rods for the two vertical rotation axes.
N.B.: Encoder not supplied.
  MOTORI PNEUMATICI A PALETTE
NON ENCUMBRANCE SENSORS
472  0  0  9    A  r  m  s    a  n  d    A  c  c  e  s  s  o  r  i  e  s    C  a  t  a  l  o  g  u  e
Performance
MODELS
ARM ACCESSORY AVAILABLE
PRESET AXIS ROTATION
Size
Y10000000 1 Vertical
Y20000000 2 Vertical
Y30000000 3 Vertical
Y50000000 5 Vertical
OMRON SAFETY LIMIT SWITCH PERFORMANCE
Version with incremented protection (IP 67), metallic case, greater impact resistance, con-
form to CENELEC EN50041 standard.

45x45 Angle iron
SO50000
HOW TO ORDER INSTRUMENTATION SUPPORT
Length in mm
01	 = Standard support
02 	= Collar
03 	= 45x45 Section iron
04 	= 45x180 Section iron
05 	= 45x45 Angle iron
S  	= Instrumentation Support
S 000001
The telescopic arms have been designed and constructed to be installed
on overhead tracks, to move within a work area, to neutralize the effects
generated by reaction torques (up to a 1000 Nm) of electric and pneumatic
tools etc. and to counterbalance the weight of the tool.
All the arms can be integrated with different types of wrists which optimize
the required locking.
This support system is made up of four main units:
1. An trolley interface for tracks;
2. A telescopic unit made up of two steel trilobate tubes;
3. A balancing unit;
4. A tool holding wrist.
The telescopic support is available in different lengths and can be equipped
with different types of balancers in order to sustain the desired loading
capacity. The machine’s standard colour is RAL 1007 yellow, and its parts are
brownish black. The machine, along with its fluidic circuits and its compo-
nents, comply to essential safety standards foreseen by machine directive,
and thus bear the  trademark.
GENERAL INFORMATION
VERTICAL TELESCOPIC ARMS
492  0  0  9    A  r  m  s    a  n  d    A  c  c  e  s  s  o  r  i  e  s    C  a  t  a  l  o  g  u  e
2
4
1
3
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
50
BUYER’S GUIDE
1. 	 Choose correct type of trolley interface (must interface with trolley chosen).
2. 	 Choose the size of elements by considering the locking torque that must be carried out.
3. 	 Choose the length of elements by considering the height of the overhead track from the ground, and the
height of the working point.
4. 	 Calculate the weight that must be balanced (include the weight of the wrist and of the tool) and then
choose the type of balancing.
5. 	 Specify the quantity of balancing units required.
6. 	 Choose the type of wrist.
TROLLEY INTERFACE
 Slide trolleys and overhead tracks are not included and must be of an adequate form and size in
order to support the weight and the torque.
Type of trolley interface Max. load Kg.  * Torque
Nm
HELM
400 200 Kg. 250
500 500 Kg. 500
600 1000 Kg. 1000
DEMAG
KBK I 300 Kg. 250
KBKII 600 Kg. 500
KBKII Ergo 600 Kg. 1000
* Data supplied by trolley manufacturers.
ELEMENT DIMENSIONS
The telescopic unit has different sized elements able to react to torques that range
from 250Nm to 1000Nm.
Standard types
Tube sizes Torque Nm
N°4 250
N°9 1000
ELEMENT LENGTHS
The telescopic unit possesses elements of different lengths, all of which are able to operate on an overhead track
system with a height of 2.5m, 3m, 3.5m, 4m, and 4.5m from the ground. They have a standard stroke that ranges
from 500mm to 1000mm. Please contact our technical office should the measurements below not satisfy Your
needs.
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS

Cylinder Ø 50 0 140 Kg. N°9
Cylinder Ø 63 0 200 Kg. N°9
HOW TO ORDER A TELESCOPIC ARM
54
Modification
01 	= 6-8 Kg Balancer
02 	= 8-10 Kg Balancer
03 	= 10-14 Kg Balancer
04 	= 14-18 Kg. Balancer
05 	= 18-22 Kg. Balancer
06 	= 22-25 Kg. Balancer
51 	= Ø 32 Cylinder
52 	= Ø 50 Cylinder
53 	= Ø 63 Cylinder
54 	= Ø 80 Cylinder
1 	 = 1 Balancing Unit
2 	 = 2 Balancing Units
B 	 = Balancer
P 	 = Pneumatic
01 = HELM 400 Trolley
02 = HELM 500 Trolley
03 = HELM 600 Trolley
04 = KBK I Trolley
05 = KBK II Trolley
06 = KBK II Ergo Trolley
Stroke cm
Point of Max. work height (cm)
25 	= 3.0 M
30 	= 3.0 M
35 	= 3.5 M
40 	= 4.0 M
45 	= 4.5 M
4 	 = Tube section 4
9 	 = Tube section 9
Telescopic Arm
4 30 B 1T 0101 00000000
The vertical telescopic arm can be equipped with different types of wrists which rotate on three different axes.
The graphic representation below illustrates an example of a combination of different types of wrists.
Therefore, according to the direction of the screw driving axis (horizontal, vertical, or both) it is necessary to use
the correct type of wrist.
N.B. The torque requires the work axis, or parallel axis, to always be refrained.
552  0  0  9    A  r  m  s    a  n  d    A  c  c  e  s  s  o  r  i  e  s    C  a  t  a  l  o  g  u  e
GENERAL INFORMATION
DIFFERENT WRIST COMBINAZIONS FOR TELESCOPIC ARMS
WRISTS
ACCESSORIES
56
VERTICAL FIXED
These flanges are used to create a restraint capable of reacting to the torque produced
by the tool on the vertical axis.
Performance
WRIST MODEL
TORQUE LIMIT NUMBER OF FLANGE HOLES WEIGHT
Nm Kg.
PFV300001 150 6 0.5
PFV300004 150 12 0.5
PFV400001 250 6 1.3
PFV400004 250 12 1.3
PFV500001 1000 6 3
PFV500004 1000 12 3
VERTICAL REVOLVING
This type of wrist is used to free the vertical “Z” axis which allows a 360°rotation thanks
to a couple of radial-axial bearings. It also has a 360° rotation inhibitor.
Performance
WRIST MODEL
TORQUE LIMIT NUMBER OF FLANGE HOLES WEIGHT
Nm Kg.
PGV300001 150 6 1.5